March 17, 2021
Mr. Leo Cosentini
California State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Water Quality
P.O. Box 100
Sacramento, CA, 95812-100
Re: Trash Treatment Control Device Application for
ADS PURE FTC Full Trash Capture Inserts

This ensures that no particles larger than 4.8 mm can pass by the filter.
3.B. Peak Flows/ Trash Volumes
ADS PURE FTC Inserts are built to fit varying grate or curb inlet sizes. The size and volume of the
basket are adjusted accordingly for the dimensions of the inlet having larger baskets in the larger
inlets.  An Engineer may specify higher flow requirements to a specific catch basin in which case
ADS will increase the overall capacity of the basket and/or expand the bypass area.
3.C. Hydraulic Capacity
Refer to Tables 1 & 2 for hydraulic capacity of standard ADS PURE FTC Inserts; hydraulic calculations for
36 x 18 ADS PURE FTC Insert are found in Appendix E.
3.D. Comparison Table
Table 1: Part #s, Basin IDs, and performance specifications for standard ADS PURE FTC Full Trash
Capture Inserts
Storage
Capacity
(cubic ft)
6HD12FTC-VC 12 X 12 12 0.7 6.8 3.0 2.4
6HD18FTC-VC 18 X 18 12 1.7 12.2 4.5 3.7
6HD24FTC-VC 24 X 24 12 3.1 18.6 6.3 4.4
6HD3618FTC-VC 36 X 18 12 3.5 20.8 7.3 5.6
6HD3624FTC-VC 36 X 24 12 5 25.1 8.3 6.5
6HD36FTC-VC 36 X36 12 7.1 41.6 14.6 9.6
ADS FTC P/N with
VECTOR CONTROL
Flow Ratings
Through FTC Basket

Width (in)
Basket
Depth
(in)
Storage
Volume
(ft^3)
Flow
Ratings
when
empty
Flow
Ratings
when 50%
full
62HDWM36 36 12 2.7 17.8 6.7
62HDWM42 42 12 3.1 20.3 7.6
26HDWM48 48 12 3.6 22.8 8.5
62HDWM60 60 12 4.5 27.9 10.3
62HDWM72 72 12 5.4 33 12.1
62HDWM84 84 12 6.3 37.6 13.7
62HDWM96 96 12 7.2 42.7 15.5
62HDWM120 120 12 8.9 52.4 18.9
3.E. Design drawings for all standard Device sizes including dimensions, and alternative
configurations.
Refer to APPENDIX B for all design drawings. ADS has established a catalog of common sized inserts
based on the standard drainage structures found throughout California and the United States. The Installer